503310440 05/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3357059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACTIV8VPS LIMITED	01/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRID SMARTER CITIES LIMITED
Street Address:	14 WITNEY WAY, HI TECH VILLAGE
Internal Address:	BOLDON BUSINESS PARK, BOLDON
City:	TYNE & WEAR
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NE35 9PE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13883477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132288600

Email: schneider@oshaliang.com
Correspondent Name: JONATHAN P. OSHA
Address Line 1: 909 FANNIN, SUITE 3500
Address Line 2: TWO HOUSTON CENTER
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17927/008001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN P. OSHA	
SIGNATURE:	/JONATHAN P. OSHA/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=17927.008001_name change#page1.tif

PATENT 503310440 REEL: 035706 FRAME: 0547



THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

Company No. 7047102

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that GRID SMARTER CITIES LTD (originally called ACTIV8VPS LTD which name was changed by resolution on 20th November 2014 to GRID SMARTER CITIES LTD) was incorporated under the Companies Act 2006 as a limited company on 16th October 2009.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company, the situation of the registered office is RMT ACCOUNTANTS & BUSINESS ADVISORS

Given at Companies House, the 22nd January 2015

L COBLEY

for the Registrar of Companies

This certificate records the result of a search of the information registered by the Registrar. This information derives from filings accepted in good faith without verification. For this reason the Registrar cannot guarantee that the information on the register is accurate or complete.

PATENT

REEL: 035706 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 05/18/2015